(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	·
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



100296029341

03/06/17--01028--025 **25.00



February 28, 2017

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Amendment of Lexium PLLC; Document No. L17000024538

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed for filing Articles of Amendment of Lexium PLLC. Also enclosed in the filing fee of \$25.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to me at the address below. For further information concerning this matter, please contact me at the telephone number set forth below.

Very truly yours,

mui Ca Meuro

Daniel G. Musca

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF OF LEXIUM PLLC

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), LEXIUM PLLC, a Florida professional limited liability company (the "Professional Limited Liability Company"), does hereby amend its Articles of Organization as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is: LEXIUM PLLC.

SECOND: The original Articles of Organization of the Professional Limited Liability Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on January 27, 2017, as part of a conversion of the Professional Limited Liability Company from a Florida corporation known as Tampa Law Source, P.A. on such date.

THIRD: The document number of the Professional Limited Liability Company is: L17000024538.

FOURTH: The Professional Limited Liability Company's Articles of Organization are hereby amended as follows:

Article VI of the Professional Limited Liability Company's Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE VI Management

The Professional Limited Liability Company is to be manager managed. The Manager and Officers the Professional Limited Liability Company are:

<u>]</u>	Name and Address:	Position:		
Daniel G. Musca, Esq. 1988 Lago Vista Blvd. Palm Harbor, FL 34685 Ronda N. Musca 1988 Lago Vista Blvd. Palm Harbor, FL 34685		Manager and Chief Executive Officer		30000000000000000000000000000000000000
		Chief Financial Officer	-6 PH 2:	EILED ARY OF ST
FIFTH:	FIFTH: The foregoing amendments were adopted on February 28, 2017.		07	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager of LEXIUM PLLC has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization on this 28th day of February, 2017.

Daniel G. Musca, its Manager